MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE4

ALASKA5

ORDINANCE NO. AO 2001-66

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO
THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE
QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF ONE MilLION SEVEN
HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,780,000) OF
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDSOFTHE MUNICIPALITY OF
ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF PUBLIC TRANS-
PORTA TION AND RELATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AT
AN ELECTION IN AND FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF AN:
CHORAGE ON APRil 3. 2001.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS:13

[...]

designing, acquiring, replacing, installing, and improving Municipality-owned transit fleet18

and facilities including safety improvements and purchasing support vehicles and related19

public transportation capital improvements within the Municipality.20

Section 2. The sum of not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Eighty Thousand21

Dollars ($1,780,000) shall be borrowed by, for and on behalf of the Municipality for the22

aforesaid public transportation and related capital improvements and shall be evidenced23

by the issuance of general obligation bonds of the Municipality The bond proceeds shall24